
sA&r 1-4040 (2000) Canadian

COUNTY PURCHASI NG OFFICE
County, Oklahoma
G OFFICECanadian County Court House

El Reno Oklahoma
phone:( 405 ) 42?-2441

INVITATION TO BID DATE ISSUED

Page 1 of

REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE

9,2013
PLEASE REVIEWTERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE

SIDE RELATING TO SUBMISSION OF THIS BID.

Notarized Affidavit completions and signature required on reverse side.

BID NUMBER

#2014-#11 Asphalt / Canadian County District #2

TERMS
Net, FOB this bid will open September 30, 2013 at 9:30am

(1) or more Canadian County District #2 is seeking bids to place approx.

3,300 tons of asphalt on SW 29th beginning at the intersection

of Hwy 81 extending east to the entrance of the OEMA
Landfill.

See Attached Drawings and Specifications for details:

The Board of Canadian County Commissioners reserves the
right to reject any and all bids or to award all or any portion of
the items bid.

The reverse of this sheet must be completed and retumed or
the bid will be reiected.

Contact person: David Anderson, District #2 Commissioner
21,000 sw 29th
Union CitY, OK 73099
(405) 205-8955

-lTFfrfltSl[o#o%t Pu rch ase o rd e r

DATE OF DELIVERY:
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TOTAL

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
IAN COUNTY

FILED RECORDED

- 92013

DICKERSON
CLERK

APPROVED
Date- -?: 5*: t3- - .

--Drr"lo-J 
,,

Officer of Department Head

BID CLOSING DATE AND HOUR

Sept. 27, 2013 at 4:00 pm

s

37_14



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

'3:lf.}B::;;H:""ei8?9ittf"""P,?JwL";,tggi'Rgffi 
f 
"'""*R""Ti

invitation to bid form.

Canadian

Oklahoma, at the time and date shown on the

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be received in sealed envelopes (one to an envelope) with bid number
and closing date written on the outside of the envelope.

Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the bidder.

Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.

Purchases by Canadian
County, Oklahoma, are not subject to state or federal taxes.

This bid is submitted as a legal offer and any bid when accepted by the County constitutes a firm contract.

Oklahoma laws require each bidder submitting a bid to a county for goods or services to furnish a notarized
sworn statement of non-collusion. A form is supplied below.

Bids wiil be firm untit 10/30/2013
(DATE)

AFFIDAVIT: l, the undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath say that he (she) is the agent authoriz-
ed by the bidder to submit the above bid. Affiant further states that the bidder has not been a party to any collusion
among bidders in restraint of freedom of competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refiain trc.im UiOOing;
or with any state official or employee as to quantity; qualiiy or price in the prospective contract or any other tenis
of said prospective contract; or in any discussions between bidders and any state official concerning Lxchange of
money or other thing of value for special consideration in the letting of a contract; that the bidder/contractor hjs not
paid' given or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate to any officer or employee of the State of Oklahoma (or
other entity) any money or other thing of value, either directly or indirectly in ihe procuring of the award of a con-
tract pursuant to this bid.

Subscribed and sworn before this

20 (sEAL)

Firm:

My commission expires Signed by:

Address:

(Manual Signature of Undersigned)

NoTARY PUBLTC (CLERK 0R JUDGE)

City:
Please mail sealed bids to:
Canadian County Clerk's Office
Attn: Purchasing
PO Box 458
El Reno, OK 73036

Street Address:
201 N ChoctawAvenue
El Reno, OK 73036

day

of

Title:

Phone:

State:

Zip:

trl6Ttr' l,)lhar larme anr{ annr{ilianc aan ha adrlad al tha r{ienratian af lho aarrahr affiaorc



Canadian County
Purchasing Bid Specifications

Date lssued:

Bid Number:
Closing Date:

Opening Date:

September 9,2073
20t4-#Lt
September 27,20L3 at 4:00pm

PO Box 458,2O7 N. ChoctawAve., El Reno, OK 73036
September 30, 2013 at 9:30am

Commissioner's Meeting Room, 201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

- SPECIFICATIONS-

Asphalt / Canadian County District #2

Canadian County District #2 is seeking bids to place approximately 3,300 tons of asphalt on SW 29th beginning at the
intersection of Hwy 81 extending east to the entrance of the OEMA Landfill.

. Bidders will be providing asphalt in place only.

. Sub-grade stabilization will be performed by the county.

See Attached Drawings and Specification for details:

For lnformation Contact:

Contact: David Anderson, District #2 Commissioner

Phone: (405) 205-8955

Hours: Monday - Friday 8:00am to 3:30pm

Address: IL,OOO SW 29th, Union City, OK 73090

Ifyou have any questions or need additional information, please contact:
Sherry Murray, Purchasing Agent, 405.295.6125 or 405.422.2441

smurray@okcana. cogov.net

201 N. Choctaw Avenue, El Reno, OK 73036
405.262.1070 - Fax 405.422.2411

www. canadiancounty. org



STATE OF
DEPARTMINT OF

OKLAHOMA
TRANSPORTATION

O>
PnoposEDPmN oF

COUNTY ROADWAY

couNTY ROAD PROJECT NO CR-1O9C(173)

GRADING, DRAINAGE A}i[D SURFACING PI,ANS

srATE JOB NO. 27s84(O4)
CeNaoteru C ouxrv INDEX OF S{EETS

,I. TITILE SHEET

2. TYPICAL SECTION, DETAILS A QUANTITIES

3. PLAN SHEET

aaqqaoz222Z2

DESIGN DATA

ADT2010 = 338

ADT 2030 = 450

V = 45MPH APPRO\ED:
BOARD OF COTTMISSIO}.IERS

SCALES #
PLlra t'- sd

PftrrE l(n 1'- 5d
E. 1'= id

t^:tlrr rlP t'- rs-

CO}IVENTIONAL SYMBOIS

N

CTIAIRUAN

MEUBER

ATIEST:

Hr
+

+fr-4-*-++
+

G-.*-'-=t<e
E-*sldf:-

3
o
a

-#

PftFOSg' R(f,D

nllnoa6

RAIIGE & IIN.srP
stEt ltcs
qrmlm gclxx uEs
fBtcEs
GfiIIIII I.IE
ffinE norrs
BAif, I.iC
GRI|E T.IGS
IE.EIXIC I IE..EGRIPT
POE t.lE
(I- EI.s
TIIIG
tnlilAGEslRTNE-llR.ICE
In/llr GE StIiEnnES - tf,I6ctr-{r-uY:.t6 - ffitaac
m{r-{r-rAY lrcs - tcl
EGTT--(:-IAY IIF(ES - ]' PI.A'E
tio{r--{f-mY l.rF(ms - nEt,E a n€sEr
M{I-{F-TAY IIEGNS - ICT
o(xnilg, lDcEss
m{f-(r-r Y F6xf

FOX & DREC}ISI-IR INC.
COI{SI.|LTING OVIL ENGNEERS ffi

I nrarerruasrcrlnw. I

I s,GMDflD SEqLEO OOCWEfr. l

ROADWAY I-INGIH

BRIreE [I}.IGlH PRELIMINARY
FOR REVIEW &

COMMENT ONLY
PRO.ICT LENGIH

EQ{JA'llO.l = NOt'lE

EXCEPTIOiI : NONE

tete (xLtlrr^ sr lofitt sPEErEArxras Fe ril{lAY o(IG;IniEEoL on 6H OOIEIL
fPROTED TY rlC U-S. rt (r lRlrGF(nr^llot m[ ]rGHr Y arem rol
sfPlm a, 190.

END PROJECT CR.1OgC(1 73)

IE*IEIT(T INN'nIAIIII
MIL IGIIAY ITC;TRAIXII

rac c,.-lltsdr7:,l :It..tt ilo r



ru-._{l!u l sr E

6 l6u i756{q) 2

REVSIONS

TYPE 'A ASPHALT

8"f8' KILN DUST STABILZED SUB-BASE

T]PICAL GRADING SECTIOI.I NOTE:
XILN DUST STASILIZED SUBBASE SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF AND BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCOROANCE WTH
sPECt r PROVTSTON SEC. 326(E) OF THE
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS.

F-

ESTIMATED OUANTITIES
ITEM

30" cG sfl.-PFE -
LU
LF

30'CULV. LNIJ I HUI MtN I

rypF'ai 
^-sE"ir 

AasC IUN 2100
TYPE'B' ASPHALI SURFACE

tIqFEu _-
GAL 600

-T-
6"1I

SECIIOtI

ALL CONSTRUCIION AND MATER'AL SHALL MEETTHE
REOUIREMENTS OF THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL DRIVEWAY RETURNS WLL BE SURFACED TO THg RIGHT OF
WAY LINE.

PRELIMINARY
FOR REVIEW &

COMMENT ONLY

4'soLrDW{trE I 
- "G06mrnnEDGE srRrPE i/ - l"

4'DASHEDYELLOWSTRTee -. I
12'STR|PE, 33'SPACE \ | 

-t 
I,tpE R Ept||tt

6',

,-

CULVERT END TREATMENT DETAILS
ryPICAL SECTIONS,

DETAILS & QUANTITIES

F-A"S. P.oject No. J/P 27584(04) Sheet No. 2



co

(!

=
.9)
I
u)
:f

EC, 1O

T 11 N - R7 W.t.M.

z

FJ

!ri
ii)
1l\i
ai 3
RQ

9a
3a

(E

E
iL-

o
.J

".tJ
-..f.1u

oo;..i""'

""s

EW 109

Proposed Roadway as shown is 3700
feet long by 24'wide with 50' radius
returns at the Landfill Entrance.

I

des:
f,idof3
Jd
{o3
q:i

ni*

u!
4r)
,rl
(tl
,;1,

0l!
9lz
:i t<

zto
aleolo

#*

sEc. 15

T 11 N - R7 W.I.M,

I['
SCALE: 1" =204'

LANDFILL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
CANADIAN COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

ROADWAY PLAN

" I. JIP2/t1B4\M)



Canadian County
Purchasing Affidavit I Proof of Mailing

Date lssued:

Bid Number:
Closing Date:

Opening Date:

September 9,20L3
2014-#tL
September 27,20L3 at 4:00pm

PO Box 458,2OL N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73035
September 30, 2013 at 9:30am

Commissioner's Meeting Room, 201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

State of Oklahoma )

County of Canadian ) 5

l, Sherry Murray, Purchasing Agent, in and for said County and State, do
sent to the following:

- AFFIDAVIT-
Asphalt / Canadian County District #2

Better Roads & Parking Lots LLC

8201 NW 6th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73L27

ePlan

4115 South Providence, Suite 105

Columbia, MO 65203

MarkwellPaving
PO Box 82005
Oklahoma City, OK 73L48

Schwarz Paving Co lnc
8251 W Reno

Oklahoma City, OK 73L27

Wood & Sons Paving

200 North l-35
Edmond, OK 73034

hereby certify that "lnvitations to Bid" were

Bid News
proiect@bidnews.com

Francis Tuttle Vo-Tech Center
Attn: Bid Assistance-Judy Robbins
12777 N Rockwell
Oklahoma City, OK 73L42

Online Data Service

Attn: Laura Penn

30 Technology Pkwy South, Ste. 100

Silver Star Construction
2401S Broadway
Moore, OK 73160

Wright Asphalt Producers Co

Attn: Lance Fischer

730 S Hazelnut
Springfield, MO 55802

Atlas Paving Company
Attn: Tyle
PO Box 75727

Oklahoma City, OK 73L47

Bordwine Development lnc
1102 Pikes Peak Road

Chickasha, OK 73018

Haskell Lemon Construction Co

PO Box 75608
Oklahoma City, OK 73L47

Reed Construction Data

Attn: Laura Penn

30 Technology Pkwy South, Ste. 100

Norcross, GA 30092

T J Campbell Construction Co

PO Box I5L29
Oklahoma City, OK 73155

Witness my hand and seal this 9th day of September, 2013.

201 N. Choctaw Avenue, El Reno, OK 73036
405.262.1 07 0 - F ax 405.422.241 I

www.canadiancounty. org



Canadian County
Purchasing BID CHECKTIST

Date lssued:

Bid Number:
Closing Date:

Opening Date:

September 9,20L3
20t4-#Lr
September 27, 2OL3 at 4:00pm

PO Box 458,20t N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036
September 30, 2013 at 9:30am

Commissioner's Meeting Room, 201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

TO HELP PREVENT BIDS FROM BEING REJECTED FOR TACK OF COMPTETION

PTEASE CHECK FOR THE FOIIOWING:

!s the lnvitation to Bid Signed and Notarized?

Are all applicable spaces filled in?

Are a!! necessary papers enclosed?

ts the Bid # and Opening Date on outside of return envelope?

Thank You,

Sherry Murray, Purchasing Agent

201 N. Choctaw Avenue, El Reno, OK 73036
405.262.107 0 - F ax 405.422.241 I

www. canadiancounty. org


